

KEISL Institute of Technology

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to Anna University, Recognised by UGC, Accredited by NBA (BTech-IT)

KGiSL Campus, 365-Thudiyalur Road, Saravanampatti, Coimbatore - 641035, Tamil Nadu, INDIA. Phone: 0422 4419999, Website: kgkite.ac.in, eMail: info@kgkite.ac.in

KITE/PO/WHS/2023-2024/001

14.03.2024

Establishment of a 24x7 women's helpline number and a security system on the campus for providing safety to students and female faculty and non-teaching faculty.

The KGiSL Institute of Technology has setup a 24x7 women's helpline number. Through which female students, teaching faculty and non-teaching female staff can call to the below mentioned number in get instant help inside the campus.

The phone numbers are 9790058607 & 9500626661 and proof of the same is attached.

Principal

Dr. S.SURESH KUMAR, M.E., Ph.D., C. Engg.
Principal
KGISL Institute of Technology
Saravanampatti, Coimbatore - 641 035

BAKTHAV Digitally signed by ATHSALA LAM ASHOK Date: 2024.04.20 12:37:12 +05'30'



SELVARAJ SURESH KUMAR

Digitally signed by SELVARAJ SURESH KUMAR Date: 2024.04.20 12:39:16 +05'30'



KGiSL Institute of Technology 24x7 Women's Helpline Numbers

9790058607 9500626661 BAKTHAV Digitally signed by ATHSALA BAKTHAVATHSAL AM ASHOK Date: 2024.04.20 12:37:37 +05'30'

J SURESH SURESH KUMAR

Date: 2024.04.20

KUMAR

Digitally signed by SELVARAJ

Date: 2024.04.20

12:38:52 +05'30'



24 x 7 Women's Helpline Number

Dr. S.SURESH KUMAR, M.E.,Ph.D.,C.Engg.
Principal
KGISL Institute of Technology
Saravanampatti, Coimbators - 641 035



BAKTHAV Digitally signed by BAKTHAVATHSAL AM ASHOK Date: 2024.04.20 12:37:55 +05'30'

SELVARA Digitally signed by SELVARAJ SURESH KUMAR Date: 2024.04.20 12:38:24 +05'30'



KGiSL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY



Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, 'Afftliated to Anna University, Chennai Recognized by UGC, Accredited by NBA (B.Tech-IT) # 365, KGiSL Campus, Thudiyalur Road, Saravanampatti, Coimbatore - 641 O35.

KITE/PO/6A/03a/2023-24

15.06.2024

CIRCULAR

WOMEN HELPLINE

In view of ensuring the safety and security of the Girl students, Female Faculty and Non-Teaching staff the following Committees are functioning in this institution.

They are:

- 1. Grievance Redressal Committee
- 2. Internal Complaints Committee
- 3. Anti-Ragging Committee
- 4. Discipline Committee

The above three category members are instructed to inform the Nodal Officers through the below mentioned phone Nos. / e mail / college website link. In the home page of college website, phone number and the other communication details are displayed.

Phone No.s: 9790058607, 3500626661

E mail : ananthimuthuswamy@kgkite.ac.in , geethamani p@kgkite.ac.in

Website link:

- 1. https://www.kgkite.ac.in/commitee/antiragging-committee/
- 2. https://www.kgkite.ac.in/commitee/grievances-redressal-committee/
- 3. https://www.kgkite.ac.in/internal-complaints-committee/

All are instructed to approach the nodal officers in a hassle-free manner 24x7.

Copy to:

The CEO - for information;

The Director & Secretary - for information ;

The Director IQAC – for information;

HoDs – for information;

5. All Faculty & Staff Members – for information and accomplishment by the students

Office: (i) Stock File (ii) Displaying it in Notice Bords

PRINCIPAL
Dr. S.SURESH KUMAR, M.E., Ph.D., C. Engg.
Principal

KGISL Institute of Technology Saravanampatti, Coimbatore - 641 035